Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Base-Line Incorporated		03/18/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Base-Line Incorporated
Street Address:	4 Corporate Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 186
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2234027	BASE LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Lee E. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee E. Johnson, Reg. No. 22,946	
Signature:	/Lee E. Johnson/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0744

900021608

\$40.00 0.00

CH ||CH

Date:	03/21/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=17939assign.p.1#page1.tif	
source=17939assign.p.2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0745

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Base-Line Incorporated, having a business address of 5103 D Street N.W., Auburn, Washington 98071 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the marks identified in attached Schedule A, which marks were registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, *nunc pro tunc* on or about February 26, 2004, Base-Line II, Inc., now known as Base-Line Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation, having a business address of 4 Corporate Drive, Suite 186, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), acquired said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Salty, Washington, this / Elyday of March, 2005

BASE-LINE INCORPORATED

By: Grant L. Beck Title: Chairman

STATE OF Washington)

COUNTY OF King

On this 18th day of March, 2005, Grant L. Beck personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

OUBLO OF WASHING

Notary Public

My commission expires 10/7/06

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLIC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206 682 8100

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
"A"-TEX (Stylized)	766,479	March 10, 1964
BASE LINE	2,145,538	March 17, 1998
BASE-LINE	1,256,055	November 1, 1983
BASE-LINE & Design	1,285,190	July 10, 1984
BASE LINE & Design	2,234,027	March 23, 1999
LASER DIRECT	2,248,144	May 25, 1999
LITHOCRAFT	2,231,311	March 16, 1999
REL	2,049,089	April 1, 1997
REL & Design	2,052,592	April 15, 1997
TOTAL RELEASE COMPOUND	2,105,141	October 14, 1997
TRU-LINE	723,873	November 14, 1961
BILD-UP (Stylized)	614,978	October 25, 1955
D-TEX	757,481	September 24, 1963
J-KNIT	767,280	March 24, 1964
THE SHRINK COVER & Design	1,376,919	January 7, 1986
WEB-MOL	786,918	March 16, 1965
BIG JOHN	1,332,778	April 30, 1985
NO-TIES (Stylized)	1,397,393	June 17, 1986

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206 682 8100

RECORDED: 03/21/2005